

A + GRADE' UNIVERSIT CCREDITED Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

Academic Section E-mail: academicsectionju14@gmail.com

CIRCULAR

MINUTES OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL HELD ON 19.07.2023

It is circulated for the information of all concerned that the minutes of the Academic Council of the University of Jammu held on 19.07.2023 in the Committee Room, Administration Block-II, University of Jammu, Jammu have been issued vide No. F.Acd./2023/I/7877-7976 dated 09.08.2023 and the same have been uploaded on the University website: www.jammuuniversity.ac.in.

All are requested to download the minutes as above from the official website of the University of Jammu. As such, the hard copies of the minutes are not being circulated.

Deputy Registrar (Acad Jupog/08/23

No. F. Acd/I/23/7977-8076 Dated: 09.08.2023

Copy to:-

- 1. Special Secy. to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the Worthy Vice-Chancellor please.
- 2. The Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies
- 3. All Members of the Academic Council
- 4. All Deans of the Faculties
- 5. The Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Director, Colleges Development Council
- 6. All Heads/Directors of the University Teaching Departments
- 7. All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University
- 8. I/C Librarian, Dhanvantri Library
- 9. Provost Hostels (Boys/Girls)
- 10. Wardens of all University Hostels
- 11. Director, Centre for IT enabled Services & Management alongwith a copy of the minutes of the Academic Council for uploading on the University Website.
- 12. All Officers of the University
- 13. All Sections of the University